

TETBURY HAMPER WITH ALCOHOL-FREE PRESSÉ CONTENTS INGREDIENTS

The Organic Collection, Blueberry Sparkle, 75cl

100% pure juice. Contains naturally occurring sugars. Produced in a modern bottling plant in the organic orchard region of the west of France.

Ingredients: Pure apple juice (95.6%), blueberry juice (4.4%), carbon dioxide.

*Certified organic

A natural sediment may settle at the bottom of the bottle.

Keep in a cool, dry place (10°C).

Serving suggestion: Serve chilled.

EOC1C0034

Nutritional information per 100ml:	
Energy	188kJ/44kcal
Fats	0g
of which saturates	0g
Carbohydrates	10.8g
of which sugars	10.5g
Protein	0g
Salt	0g

Cottage Delight, Caramelised Onion Chutney, 105g

Ingredients: Onion (51%), Sugar, Balsamic vinegar (Wine vinegar, Grape must, Colour: SULPHITE ammonia caramel, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Muscovado sugar, Sunflower oil, Spices, Concentrated lemon juice, Garlic powder, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Salt.

Pop in the fridge after opening.

► Suitable for vegetarians ► Suitable for vegans

Gluten Free

Nutrition Typical values per 100g	
Energy	1122kJ/264kcal
Fat	1.4g
of which saturates	0.2g
Carbohydrate	60.9g
of which sugars	58.4g
Protein	1.2g
Salt	0.3g

Arden's, Cheddar Cheese Twists, 125g

Cheddar cheese puff pastry twists

Ingredients: Wheat Flour, BUTTER (Milk) (28%), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK) (10%), MILK, Salt, Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt, Yeast, Barley Malt Flour, Sugar.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.

Store in a cool dry place. Best Before End: see top of pack.

Nutritional	Per 100g	Per Twist Approx (8g)
Energy	2126kJ / 507kcal	170kJ / 41kcal
Fat	27.5g	2.2g
of which saturates	17.5g	1.4g
Carbohydrate	50.8g	4.1g
of which sugars	3.3g	0.3g
Fibre	3.2g	0.3g
Protein	13.0g	1.0g
Salt	1.43g	0.13g

1 serving = 8g (approx). This pack contains 16 servings (approx).

125g e

Brilliantly baked for Arden Fine Foods UK LTD, 10 Banner Park, Coventry, CV4 9XA

Filbert's, Chilli & Lime Peanuts, 40g

Roasted Peanuts Tumbled in Citrus and Chilli.

Ingredients: Roasted PEANUTS (92.5%), Sugar, Salt, Lime Oil (<1%), Lemon Oil (<1%), Sesame Oil (<1%), Capsicum, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity Regulator: citric acid. Warning: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell. Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. Made in an environment where ALMONDS, CASHEWS and HAZELNUTS are present. Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Packed in a protective atmosphere.

► Suitable for vegetarians ► Dairy Free ► Gluten Free.

Gevoerdigde Erdnootjes in Citroen en Chilli Gewenkt.

Zaaiers: Gevoerdigde ERDNUTS (92.5%), Zucker, Salz, Limettenöl (<1%), Zitronenöl (<1%), Ingweröl (<1%), Sesamöl, Rapsöl, Säureregulator: Zitronensäure. Achtung: Kinder können an Nüssen erstickern. Kann Schalenreste enthalten. Allergene: Allergene sind in der Zutatenliste **FETT** gedruckt. hergestellt in einer Umgebung, in der CASHEWNUSS, HASELNUSS und MANDELN verarbeitet werden. Lagerung: Kühl und trocken aufbewahren. Unter Schutzatmosphäre verpackt. ► Für Veganer geeignet ► Ohne Milchprodukte ► Gluten-frei.

Gevoerdigde Pinda's Gewenkt in een Citrus- en Chilmix.

Ingrediënten: Gevoerdigde PINDA'S (92.5%), Suiker, Zout, Limoenolie (<1%), Citroenolie (<1%), Sesamolie (<1%), Komijn, Rapszaadolie, Zuurteringsmiddel: citroenzuur. Waarschuwing: Kleine kinderen kunnen stikken in noten. Kan stukjes notenschil bevatten. Voor allergenen, zie ingrediënten in **FET**. Gemaakt in een omgeving waar AMANDELEN, CASHEWNOTEN en HAZELNOTEN aanwezig zijn. Opslag: Bewaren op een koel, droge plaats. Verpakt onder beschermende atmosfeer. ► Geschikt voor veganisten ► Vrij van zuivel ► Glutenvrij.

Nutritional Information/Nährwertangaben/Voedingskundige informatie		Per/Per 100g
Energy/Energie/Energie		2431kJ / 581kcal
Fat/Vet/Vet		46.5g
of which saturates/davon gesättigte Fettsäuren/ waarvan verzadigd		5.5g
Carbohydrates/Koolhydraten/Koolhydraten		13.6g
of which sugars/Waarschuwing: kleine kinderen kunnen stikken in noten. Kan stukjes notenschil bevatten. Voor allergenen, zie ingrediënten in FET . Gemaakt in een omgeving waar AMANDELEN, CASHEWNOTEN en HAZELNOTEN aanwezig zijn. Opslag: Bewaren op een koel, droge plaats. Verpakt onder beschermende atmosfeer. ► Geschikt voor veganisten ► Vrij van zuivel ► Glutenvrij.		7.8g
Fibre/Balaststoffen/Vezels		9.3g
Protein/Eiwit/Eiwit		24.6g
Salt/Zout/Zout		1.3g

40g e

www.mrfilberts.com

Pipers Crisp Co, Lycross Cheddar & Onion Crisps, 40g

VEGETARIAN SOCIETY APPROVED

CHEDDAR & ONION FLAVOUR POTATO CRISPS

POTATOES, SUNFLOWER OIL, ONION POWDER, CHEESE POWDER (MILK), SEA SALT, YEAST EXTRACT POWDER, MILK POWDER, SUGAR, NATURAL COLOUR: PAPRIKA EXTRACT.

TYPICAL NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g	
ENERGY	2227kJ/533kcal
FAT	30.8g
OF WHICH SATURATES	3.5g
CARBOHYDRATES	56.1g
OF WHICH SUGARS	1.5g
FIBRE	3.3g
PROTEIN	6.2g
SALT	1.55g

ALLERGY ADVICE: SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD

5 033060 100149

STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS. GLUTEN FREE

40g e

Four Anjels, Double Chocolate Biscuits, 100g

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Chocolate Chips (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (6%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder, Baking Powder (Gluten Free Raising Agent (E450i, E500ii, Rice Flour)).

ALLERGY ADVICE: Allergens see ingredients in bold. Produced in a factory that handles Nuts and Egg.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. Consume immediately after opening.

Best before end see base

5 060103 270583

Border Biscuits, Lemon Drizzle Melts, 150g

Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Lemon Drizzle (13%) (Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey (Milk) Powder, Fortified Wheat Flour, Skimmed Milk Yogurt Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Lemon Oil), Cornflour, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Skimmed Milk Powder, Salt.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also, may contain traces of egg, nut and sesame seeds.

Nutritional Information/UK&EU Typical Values	Per 100g	Per biscuit
Energy	kcal 490	83
	kJ 2049	347
Fat	27.9g	4.7g
of which saturates	11.5g	1.9g
Carbohydrate	55.4g	9.4g
of which sugars	26.7g	4.5g
Protein	3.9g	0.7g
Salt	0.8g	0.1g

PLEASE RECYCLE THE CARD

150g e

Suitable for Vegetarians

We are happy to declare that the palm oil contained within the ingredients we use is certified as sustainable.

Cottage Delight, Strawberry Extra Jam, 113g

Ingredients: Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice.

Prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g.

Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Pop in the fridge after opening.

► Suitable for vegetarians ► Suitable for vegans

Gluten Free

Nutrition Typical values per 100g	
Energy	1040kJ/245kcal
Fat	0.1g
of which saturates	0.0g
Carbohydrate	60.5g
of which sugars	60.5g
Protein	0.5g
Salt	0.0g

The Cotswold Gourmet, Steamed Lemon Pudding, 350g

280g Steamed Lemon Pudding

INGREDIENTS: Fortified wheat flour (WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), sugar, liquid whole EGG, rapeseed oil, water, lemon curd (9%) (sugar, water, glucose syrup, concentrated lemon juice, margarine (fat blend (palm, palm stearine, coconut oil, rapeseed oil), water, lemon juice), EGG powder, WHEAT starch, modified WHEAT starch, gelling agent (pectin), sicilian lemon oil, acidity regulators (citric acid, trisodium citrate), colours (lutein, curcumin)), humectant (vegetable glycerine), maize starch, WHEY powder (MILK), lemon flavouring (<1%), preservative (potassium sorbate), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), WHEAT gluten, salt, emulsifiers (propylene glycol esters of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids).

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITAL. May also contain SOYA and NUTS

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g ENERGY 1723kJ / 412kcal FAT 7.9g SATURATES 1.6g CARBOHYDRATE 54.4g SUGARS 42.8g PROTEIN 4.1g SALT 0.42g

PREPARATION GUIDELINES: Remove foil and label. Loosen lid. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 90 seconds (time based on a 800W) cups in a steamer or boil in a steamer filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 20 minutes. Do not boil dry. SERVING: Once cooked invert basin onto a plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds. CAUTION: Pudding may be hot. Store in a cool, dry place.

BATCH: 31520

Lindt, Swiss Luxury Chocolate Selection, 145g

LINDT & SPRÜNGLI MAÎTRE CHOCOLATIER SUISSE DEPUIS 1845

Assorted Swiss chocolates

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, almonds, vegetable fat (palm, coconut, palm kernel, shea), anhydrous milk fat, skim milk powder, lactose, sweetened condensed milk, hazelnuts, glucose syrup, butter, cream, humectant (sorbitol syrup), emulsifier (soya lecithin), wheat flour, cocoa kernels, rice flour, orange peel, coffee, barley malt extract, flavourings, orange juice concentrate, fat reduced cocoa powder, egg white, wheat gluten, dextrose, purified rice, colours (curcumin, annatto, paprika extract), wheat malt, salt, stabilizer (sodium phosphate), milk proteins, acid (citric acid), wheat starch raising agent (sodium bicarbonate), barley malt, glazing agent (Shellac), gelling agent gum arabic.

May contain other nuts. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 31% min. Milk solids: 18% min. Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 41% min.

NUTRITION INFORMATION PER 100g	
Energy / Energy / Energia / Wartość energetyczna / Energetická hodnota / Energia	2394kJ / 575kcal
Fat / Fett / Rasvaa / Tuszcz / Tuky	37g
- of which saturates / varav máttat fett / josta tydytymytä rasvaa / w tym kwasu tłuszczowego nasyconego / z toho nasycené / nasytené mastné kyseliny	21g
Carbohydrate / Kolhydrater / Hiilihydraattia / Weglowodany / Sacharidy	52g
- of which sugars / varav sockerarter / josta sokereita / w tym cukry / z toho cukry	48g
Protein / Protein / Proteina / Białko / Białkoviny / bielkoviny	6,5g
Salt / Salt / Suola / Sól / Sol	0,15g

Distributed by: Lindt & Sprüngli (UK) Ltd, 4 New Square, Feltham, Middlesex, TW14 8BA - Distributor: z / Markkinoija: Lindt & Sprüngli (Nordic) AB, Telegatan 6A, SE-169 72 Solna - Wyprodukowano w

Edinburgh, After Dinner Coffee, 56g

AFTER DINNER Ground Coffee

STRENGTH WEIGHT 56g

Ingredients: Coffee

MADE IN SCOTLAND

EDINBURGH TEA & COFFEE CO. LTD.

15G 214 St Harry Lauder Road, Edinburgh, EH15 2QA

www.edinburghcoffee.co.uk